使用說明書
烤箱
OCSM8478G / BO4TO1T4-42
OCSM8478GG / BO4TO1T4-42
711664_ZHT_naslovnica_drug_papir.indd   TCN_1711664_ZHT_naslovnica_drug_papir.indd   TCN_1 24. 02. 2022   13:53:2124. 02. 2022   13:53:21
ZHT  ZHT 3 - ZHT 57
所使用符號
重要資訊

限用物質及其化學符號
設備名稱 Equipment name: 嵌入式烤箱 Built-in ovens
型號（型式） Type designation (type): OCSM8478G
系列型號（型式） Series Type designation (type): OCSM8478G
單元
Unit
限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
鉛
Lead
(Pb)
汞
Mercury
(Hg)
鎘
Cadmium
(Cd)
六價鉻
Hexavalent
Chromium
(Cr (VI))
多溴聯苯
Polybrominated
biphenyls
(PBB)
多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers
(PBDE)
外殼材料
Enclosure
material
−
O O O O O
印刷電路板組裝
Printed circuit
board assembly
O O O O O O
保溫材料
Thermal
issulation
material
O O O O O O
發動機
Motor
O O O O O O
電控器和零件
Electric controller
and parts
O O O O O O
插頭，
電纜和連接器
Plug, cable and
connector
O O O O O O
包裝和印刷材料
Package and
printing material
O O O O O O
備考1.〝超出0.1 wt %〞及〝超出0.01 wt %〞係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 1:  “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of
the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.
備考2.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 2:  “O” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed
the percentage of reference value of presence.
備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 3: the “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
711664_ZHT_naslovnica_drug_papir.indd   TCN_56711664_ZHT_naslovnica_drug_papir.indd   TCN_56 24. 02. 2022   13:54:1324. 02. 2022   13:54:13
ZHT 57
711664_ZHT_naslovnica_drug_papir.indd   TCN_57711664_ZHT_naslovnica_drug_papir.indd   TCN_57 24. 02. 2022   13:54:1324. 02. 2022   13:54:13
ZHT 58
711664_ZHT_naslovnica_drug_papir.indd   TCN_58711664_ZHT_naslovnica_drug_papir.indd   TCN_58 24. 02. 2022   13:54:1324. 02. 2022   13:54:13
ZHT 59
711664_ZHT_naslovnica_drug_papir.indd   TCN_59711664_ZHT_naslovnica_drug_papir.indd   TCN_59 24. 02. 2022   13:54:1324. 02. 2022   13:54:13